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State Requirement rea
Bilingual Education

Each school district which has an
enrollment of 20 or more limited English
proficient students in any language
classification in the same grade level
district-wide shall offer a bilingual
education program.



 State Requirement TtA
English As A Second
Language

All limited English proficient students for
whom a district is not required to offer
a bilingual program (fewer than 20)
shall be provided an English as a
second language program...
regardless of the students’ grade levels
and home language, and regardless
of the number of students.



Identification of students

« Home Language Survey

o Required by law
o All students new to the country
o Translated into Spanish

* “What language is spoken in your home most of the
timee”

« “What language does your child (or you) speak
most of the time?e”



Languages in PISD

B Spanish

B Mandarin (Chinese)
B Vietnamese

B Arabic

B Urdu

M Teluau (Telegu)

B Korean

B Hindi

B Cantonese (Chinese)
B Kurdish

B Farsi (Persian)

B Tamil

B Gujarati



Program Models

 Bilingual Education:
o Offered from PK -5

o Same curriculum as that used by English-speaking students, except
Spanish Language Arts in PK-1st grade

o Instruction provided in English with support in native language

* The following program model are used:
o PK-K Bilingual Spanish/English, early exit




Bilingual Education
Program

* Purpose

O

Enable students to become competent in literacy in English through their
native language.

Help English Language Learners master the state standards
Prepare students to be successful in school among English-speaking peers.




Suggested schedules/minutes- bilingual

Program Content and Design
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English as a Second
Language Program

« ESL
o Offered from PK-12
o Same curriculum used as the English-speaking students

o Allinstruction is in English with scaffolded provided by ESL
teacher or by classroom teacher with training in second
language acquisiton methodology

* The following program models are used:
o Pre-K- 5; ESL Content-Based
o 6-12: ESL Content-Based



What is the goal of both
language programs?

College and Career
Readiness




Contact Information

Administration Building

2700'W. 15th Street

Flano, Texas Te075-T543
Office 469-752-8213 Fax 469-T52-8224

Shiloh Center

3540 E. 14th Street

Flano, Texas TX 75074-7012
Office 469-752-8874 Fax 469-7T52-8814

MName

Fonnie Cantu

Tita Alarcon
Vacant

Rosa Encinas
Delmy Ewing
Jeanette Aguirre
Vanessa skinner
Joel Remakel
Lorena Almazan
[tza Arango
Cdilia Algag

Paosition

Director of Multilingual Services

Elementary Bilingual Coordinator
ESL Coordinator

Director's Secretary

Instructional Specialist
Instructional Specialist
Instructional Specialist
Secondary Instructional Specialist
Data Communications Support
Testing Center Manager

Secretary

Phane
28223

28165
28816
28213
28214
28257
28074
28844
28212
28874
28039

Email

Fonnie.Cantu@pisd.edu

Tita. Alarcon@pisd.edu

Rosa.Encinas@pisd.edu

Delmy.Ewing@pisd.edu

Jeanette Aquirre@pisd.edu

Vanessa.Skinner@pisd.edu

Joel Remakel@pisd.edu

Lorena.Almazan@pisd.edu

[tza.Arangoigpisd.edu

Odilia Algag@pisd.edu




